All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 1REV A.1.1 | APR 2025
650V 15A Trench and Field Stop IGBT
JJT15N65SC
Key performance:
 VCE=650V
 IC=15A@TC=100℃
 VCE(sat)=1.6 V
Features:
 High ruggedness performance.
 10μs short circuit capability.
X UHVą瀀RVLDL��VCT(sa)ta�쀀peratur5coellicient.
High
el iॆcienCyfoy�쀀otoyco�쀀trol.X UHVȅ倀KFHOOHQWcurrentsharin r e /�䠀5paralleloperatio1.
o oHs
compliant.‒upt癠eot甠ons:
Hom5
appliances

otoydrigesࡆ

Heneralingerle2
Fae�怀ao5
pa ameters=cpsࡆarpiną瀀acpagą瀀ac�ag��쀀elhoTss"倀10H65ą瀀C"倀1l6lą瀀CTHr26CĄ쀀hgantreelN B甠 rrVs
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 2
JJT15N65SC
Symbol Parameter Values Unit
VCES Collector-emitter voltage 650 V
VGES Gate-emitter voltage ±20 V
IC
Continuous collector current (TC=25℃) 30 A
Continuous collector current (TC=100℃) 15 A
ICM Pulsed collector current, tp limited by Tvjmax 60 A
IF Diode continuous forward current (TC=100℃) 15 A
IFM Diode maximum current, tp limited by Tvjmax 60 A
tsc Short circuit withstand time 10 μs
Ptot
Power dissipation (TC=25℃) 150 W
Power dissipation (TC=100℃) 75 W
Tvj Operating junction temperature range -40 to +175 ℃
Tstg Storage temperature range -55 to +150 ℃
Symbol Parameter
Values
Unit
Typ. Max.
Rth(j-c) Thermal resistance, junction to case for IGBT - 1.0 K/ W
Rth(j-c) Thermal resistance, junction to case for Diode - 1.5 K/ W
Rth(j-a) Thermal resistance, junction to ambient - 60 K/ W
Maximum ratings
Thermal characteristics
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 4
JJT15N65SC
Symbol Parameter Test condition
Values
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
td(on) Turn-on delay time
VCC=400V
VGE=0/15V
IC=15A
RG=10
Inductive load
- 17 - ns
tr Rise time - 14 - ns
td(off) Turn-off delay time - 104 - ns
tf Fall time - 46 - ns
Eon Turn-on energy - 0.30 - mJ
Eoff Turn-off energy - 0.27 - mJ
Ets Total switching energy - 0.57 - mJ
td(on) Turn-on delay time
VCC=400V
VGE=0/15V
IC=15A
RG=10
Inductive load
Tvj=175℃
- 17 - ns
tr Rise time - 15 - ns
td(off) Turn-off delay time - 123 - ns
tf Fall time - 82 - ns
Eon Turn-on energy - 0.39 - mJ
Eoff Turn-off energy - 0.42 - mJ
Ets Total switching energy - 0.81 - mJ
Switching characteristics
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 5
JJT15N65SC
Symbol Parameter Test condition
Values
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
VF Diode forward voltage
IF=15A - 1.4 - V
IF=15A,Tvj=175℃ - 1.1 - V
trr Diode reverse recovery time
VR=400V
IF=15A
diF/dt=-600A/μs
- 55 - ns
Irrm Diode peak reverse recovery current - 9.5 - A
Qrr Diode reverse recovery charge - 220 - nC
trr Diode reverse recovery time VR=400V
IF=15A
diF/dt=-600A/μs
Tvj=175℃
- 77 - ns
Irrm Diode peak reverse recovery current - 15 - A
Qrr Diode reverse recovery charge - 481 - nC
Electrical characteristics of Diode (Tvj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 8
JJT15N65SC
Typical performance characteristics
Fig 13. Typical switching energy losses as a
function of RG
Fig 14. Transient thermal impedance, IGBT
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 9
JJT15N65SC
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 9.90 - 1
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 10
JJT15N65SC
Date Revision Changes
2023-11-01 Rev 1.0 Release of the datasheet
2025-04-08 Rev 1.1 Character Update
Disclaimer
PLEASE NOTE - Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd ("JJM") reserves the right to amend, correct,
modify
JJ